

F
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 10455

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2012 in CRA No.2268/2012,CRM
No.45247/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVI KUMAR @ NONA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF UT CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP, exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order
is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in the second week of July, 2013.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Counsel for petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the
standing counsel for the State of Union Territory of Chandigarh.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master