

Ø
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4773/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2012 in CRA No.2268/2012,
CRM No.45247/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVI KUMAR @ NONA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UT CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c and exemption from
filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing on
behalf of the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|
|